CHAPTER 250.

AN ACT RELATING TO THE COMPENSATION OF THE COUNTY COM-MISSIONERS OF DAKOTA COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The county commissioners of the county of Dakota shall each receive three (3) dollars per day for each day they are necessarily employed in transacting county business, and ten (10) cents per mile for every mile traveled in going to and returning from the meetings of the county board in the discharge of any official duty, computed from the nearest traveled route, but no county commissioner shall receive more than two hundred and fifty (250) dollars in any one year; and no other allowance shall be paid said commissioners for any mileage, service, extra or otherwise.

SEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are

hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after January first (1st), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885).

Approved February 14, 1885.